J, P & SDJ custom options price list (US Dollars)

J and P Series - Standard Classic

US Dollars
Fingerboard materials, Finishes and Hardware options also apply to SDJ Model
LEFT HANDED (Free of Charge - these models - limited EQ options) No Charge
STRAIGHT HEADSTOCK
4 String - 34" scale/19mm Fixed Option
5 String - 35" scale/19mm Fixed Option
Neck Joint & Laminates:
Standard Bolt-on Fixed Option
Custom Neck Laminates:
Maple - One piece Fixed Option
Birdseye Maple - One piece Upcharge $260.00
Fingerboards:
Indian Rosewood Standard Option No Charge
Indian Laurel Upcharge $130.00
Maple Upcharge $195.00
Birdseye Maple Upcharge $260.00
Flame Maple Upcharge $260.00
Ebony - fretted (Ebony binding as standard) Upcharge $227.50
Ebony - fretless plain Standard Option No Charge
Ebony - fretless lined Upcharge $97.50
Fingerboard Binding:
Contrasting the fingerboard - White Upcharge $195.00
Contrasting the fingerboard - Black Upcharge $195.00
Fingerboard Position Markers:
Side dots 2mm - contrasting Standard Option No Charge
Side dots 3mm - contrasting Upcharge $39.00
Luminlay Side dots Upcharge $156.00
Face Dots No Charge



F'board Block inlays (Ebony)
F'board Block inlays (Mother of Pearl)

BODY WOODS
Swamp Ash
Poplar

Alder

FINISHES:

Natural Satin finish

Natural Gloss Finish

COLOURS

GLOSS SOLID - LAKE PLACID BLUE
GLOSS SOLID - DAPHNE BLUE
GLOSS SOLID - FIESTA RED

GLOSS SOLID - OLYMPIC WHITE
GLOSS SOLID - MIDNIGHT BLACK

2-TONE Bursts - High Gloss body and headstock

Trans burst - High Gloss (Swamp Ash only)

Matching headstock (colour)

PICKGUARDS:

Pick guard - Black laminate

Pick guard - White laminate

Pick guard - Vintage White laminate
Pick guard - Tortoise

Pick guard - Pearloid White

Pick guard - Pearloid Black

HARDWARE:
Silver/Chrome Hardware
Black Hardware

Gold Hardware

PICK-UPS:
Ow JJ pick-ups
Ow PJ

Alternative PJ Layout (Reverse P)

ELECTRONICS:
Ow Buffer Pre-amp - passive EQ

East J Tone 2 band active/passive + Passive Tone

Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Standard Option
Upcharge

Standard Option

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Upcharge

Standard Option
Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

$390.00
$390.00

No Charge
No Charge
$130.00

No Charge
$260.00

$325.00
$325.00
$325.00
$325.00
$325.00
$455.00
$455.00

$97.50

No Charge
No Charge
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00

No Charge
$58.00
$110.00

No Charge
$97.00
No Charge

No Charge
$195.00



Overwater/East - active only 3 band + Passive Tone Upcharge 5260.00
Schaller Strap Locks Upcharge $45.00
Dunlop Strap Locks Upcharge $45.00
Dunlop Strap Locks - Flush mounted Upcharge $58.00
Custom and Contemporary J Series US Dollars
LEFT HANDED (Free of Charge - these models - limited EQ options) Standard Option No Charge
STRAIGHT HEADSTOCK

4 string - 24 Frets 34" scale/19mm Standard Option No Charge
22 Frets 34" scale/19mm Standard Option No Charge
Alternative Scale length 33"Scale Upgharge $195.00
Alternative String Spacing 16.5mm Upcharge $195.00
5 string - 24 Frets 35" scale/18mm Standard Option

22 Frets 35"/18mm Standard Option No Charge
24 Frets 34"/18mm Standard Option No Charge
22 Frets 34"/18mm Standard Option

Alternative String Spacing 17mm/19mm Upcharge $260.00
Alternative Scale Length 34.5" Upcharge $260.00
Custom Scale lengths At Ow discretion Upcharge PoA
Through body stringing - 34" scale or shorter

Neck Joint & Laminates:

Standard Bolt-on (1 piece as standard) Maple - 1 piece Standard Option No Charge
Extended Bolt-on Maple - 1 piece Upcharge $195.00
Standard Bolt-on Maple - 3 piece/ QS Upcharge $325.00
Extended Bolt-on Maple - 3 piece/ QS Upcharge $455.00
Custom Neck Laminates:

Maple inc. as standard Standard Option No Charge
Birdseye Maple (1 piece only) Upcharge - From $260.00
Flame Maple (3 piece only) Upcharge - From $325.00
Roasted Maple - Plain Upcharge $260.00
Roasted Maple - Figured Upcharge $390.00



Non standard

Fingerboards:

Indian Rosewood

Indian Laurel

Maple

Birdseye Maple

Flame Maple

Ebony - fretted (Ebony binding as standard)
Ebony - fretless plain
Ebony - fretless lined
Roasted Maple - Plain
Roasted Maple - Figured

Fingerboard Binding:
Contrasting the fingerboard
Contrasting the fingerboard
Contrasting the fingerboard
Matching the Fingerboard
Matching the top

Fingerboard Position Markers:
Side dots 2mm - contrasting

Side dots 3mm - contrasting
Luminlay Side dots

No face dots

Face dots (contrasting as standard)

F'board Block inlays (Ebony)
F'board Block inlays (Mother of Pearl)
F'board Block inlays (Abalone/Paua)

F'board Block inlays (to match topwood or binding)

F'board Block inlays (custom materials)
Custom inlay work - 12th fret
Fingerboard LED's

Body Woods

Swamp Ash

Alder

Custom Body construction/Design

White
Black
Wood
Wood
Wood

inc. as standard

Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From

Upcharge

Upcharge - From

Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

PoA

No Charge
$130.00
$195.00
$260.00
$260.00
$227.50

$97.50
$260.00
$325.00

$195.00
$195.00
$325.00
$195.00
$325.00

No Charge
$39.00
$156.00
No Charge
$52.00

$390.00
$390.00
$455.00
$455.00
PoA

$260.00

PoA

No Charge
$130.00



Custom body shapes - at Ow discretion

Chambered/Semi-hollow body

TOPS (no option to select)
Flame Maple

Figured Walnut

Spalted Beech

TOPS (by personal selection)
Figured Maple

Figured Walnut

Spalted Beech

Other woods available on application.

Upcharge - From

Upcharge - From

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From

Upcharge

CUSTOM COVERS & RAMPS: Contemporary J Series/rear routed contols only

Wooden Pick-up Covers contrasting grain

Wooden Pick-up Covers Matching grain

Pick-up Ramp (standard Ebony or R'wood)

Pick-up Ramp (matching grain)
Pick-up Ramp (incorporating pick-ups)

Wooden Nob set - Matching grain/colour

FINISHES:
Natural Satin finish

Natural Gloss Finish

COLOUR FINISHES: Not Available on dark wood tops

SATIN - Trans - Various

GLOSS - Trans - Various

GLOSS - Solid - Various

GLOSS - Solid Metallic - Various
GLOSS - 2-TONE Burst or Fade
GLOSS - 3-TONE Sunburst
CUSTOM FINISHES

Matching headstock (colour)
Matching headstock (Top Wood)

PICKGUARDS:
No Pick guard
Partial Pick guard - Black laminate

Partial Pick guard - White laminate

Upcharge
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From
Upcharge - From

Upcharge - From

Standard Option
Upcharge - From

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge

$975.00
$520.00

$260.00
$260.00
$260.00

$455.00

$455.00

$455.00
PoA

PoA
$455.00
$110.00
$325.00
$390.00
$325.00

No Charge
$390.00

$325.00
$455.00
$390.00
$455.00
$455.00
$520.00
PoA

$97.50
$195.00

No Charge
$58.50
$58.50



Partial Pick guard - Vintage White laminate
Partial Pick guard - Tortoise

Partial Pick guard - Pearloid

HARDWARE:
Silver/Chrome Hardware
Black Hardware
Gold Hardware

Ow Bridge - Black with contrasting saddles

Ow Pick-ups -J

Ow Pick-ups - Soap bar
Ow MM Pick-up with P orJ
Ow PJ pick-ups

ELECTRONICS: Not avaiable Left Handed
Ow Active vol/blend 3 Band EQ - 5 pot
East Uni-Pre 3 Band EQ - inc variable mid

Neutric Locking Jack socket

Additional Balanced XLR out

Schaller Strap Locks
Dunlop Strap Locks
Dunlop Strap Locks - Flush mounted

Sourcing specialist materials

Specialist consultation

4 or 5 pot

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge

Custom Option

Standard Option
Standard Option
Upcharge
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

Standard Option
Upcharge

Upcharge
Upcharge
Upcharge

$71.50
$97.50
$97.50

No Charge
$58.00
$110.00

No Charge
No Charge
$110.00
$97.00

No Charge
$195.00

No Charge
$97.50

$45.00
$45.00
$58.00

PoA
PoA



