J, P & SDJ custom options price list (US Dollars)

J and P Series - Standard Classic		US Dollars
Fingerboard materials, Finishes and Hardware options also apply t	to SDJ Model	
LEFT HANDED (Free of Charge these models limited FO entions)		No Chargo
LEFT HANDED (Free of Charge - these models - limited EQ options)		No Charge
STRAIGHT HEADSTOCK		
4 String - 34" scale/19mm		Fixed Option
5 String - 35" scale/19mm		Fixed Option
Neck Joint & Laminates:		
Standard Bolt-on		Fixed Option
Custom Neck Laminates:		
Maple - One piece		Fixed Option
Birdseye Maple - One piece	Upcharge	\$260.00
Fingerboards:		
Indian Rosewood	Standard Option	No Charge
Indian Laurel	Upcharge	\$130.00
Maple	Upcharge	\$195.00
Birdseye Maple	Upcharge	\$260.00
Flame Maple	Upcharge	\$260.00
Ebony - fretted (Ebony binding as standard)	Upcharge	\$227.50
Ebony - fretless plain	Standard Option	No Charge
Ebony - fretless lined	Upcharge	\$97.50
Fingerboard Binding:		
Contrasting the fingerboard - White	Upcharge	\$195.00
Contrasting the fingerboard - Black	Upcharge	\$195.00
Fingerboard Position Markers:		
Side dots 2mm - contrasting	Standard Option	No Charge
Side dots 3mm - contrasting	Upcharge	\$39.00
Luminlay Side dots	Upcharge	\$156.00
Face Dots		No Charge

F'board Block inlays (Ebony) F'board Block inlays (Mother of Pearl)	Upcharge Upcharge	\$390.00 \$390.00
BODY WOODS Swamp Ash	Standard Option	No Charge
Poplar Alder	Standard Option Upcharge	No Charge \$130.00
FINISHES:		
Natural Satin finish	Standard Option	No Charge
Natural Gloss Finish		\$260.00
GLOSS SOLID - LAKE PLACID BLUE	Upcharge	\$325.00
GLOSS SOLID - DAPHNE BLUE	Upcharge	\$325.00
GLOSS SOLID - FIESTA RED	Upcharge	\$325.00
GLOSS SOLID - OLYMPIC WHITE	Upcharge	\$325.00
GLOSS SOLID - MIDNIGHT BLACK	Upcharge	\$325.00
2-TONE Bursts - High Gloss body and headstock	Upcharge	\$455.00
Trans burst - High Gloss (Swamp Ash only)	Upcharge	\$455.00
Matching headstock (colour)	Upcharge	\$97.50
PICKGUARDS:		
Pick guard - Black laminate	Standard Option	No Charge
Pick guard - White laminate	Standard Option	No Charge
Pick guard - Vintage White laminate	Upcharge	\$72.00
Pick guard - Tortoise	Upcharge	\$72.00
Pick guard - Pearloid White	Upcharge	\$72.00
Pick guard - Pearloid Black	Upcharge	\$72.00
HARDWARE:		
Silver/Chrome Hardware	Standard Option	No Charge
Black Hardware	Upcharge	\$58.00
Gold Hardware	Upcharge	\$110.00
PICK-UPS:		
Ow JJ pick-ups	Standard Option	No Charge
Ow PJ	Upcharge	\$97.00
Alternative PJ Layout (Reverse P)		No Charge
ELECTRONICS:		
Ow Buffer Pre-amp - passive EQ	Standard Option	No Charge
East J Tone 2 band active/passive + Passive Tone	Upcharge	\$195.00

Overwater/East - active only 3 band + Passive Tone		Upcharge	\$260.00
Schaller Strap Locks Dunlop Strap Locks Dunlop Strap Locks - Flush mounted		Upcharge Upcharge Upcharge	\$45.00 \$45.00 \$58.00
Custom and Contemporary J Series			US Dollars
LEFT HANDED (Free of Charge - these models - limited EQ options)		Standard Option	No Charge
STRAIGHT HEADSTOCK			
4 string - 24 Frets 22 Frets Alternative Scale length Alternative String Spacing	34" scale/19mm 34" scale/19mm 33"Scale 16.5mm	Standard Option Standard Option Upgharge Upcharge	No Charge No Charge \$195.00 \$195.00
5 string - 24 Frets	35" scale/18mm	Standard Option	No Chargo
22 Frets 24 Frets	35"/18mm 34"/18mm	Standard Option Standard Option	No Charge No Charge
22 Frets	34"/18mm	Standard Option	No charge
Alternative String Spacing	17mm/19mm	Upcharge	\$260.00
Alternative Scale Length	34.5"	Upcharge	\$260.00
Custom Scale lengths	At Ow discretion	Upcharge	PoA
Through body stringing - 34" scale or shorter			
Neck Joint & Laminates:			No Chargo
Standard Bolt-on (1 piece as standard) Extended Bolt-on	Maple - 1 piece Maple - 1 piece	Standard Option Upcharge	No Charge \$195.00
Standard Bolt-on	Maple - 3 piece/ QS	Upcharge	\$325.00
Extended Bolt-on	Maple - 3 piece/ QS	Upcharge	\$455.00
Custom Neck Laminates:			
Maple	inc. as standard	Standard Option	No Charge
Birdseye Maple (1 piece only)		Upcharge - From	\$260.00
Flame Maple (3 piece only)		Upcharge - From	\$325.00
Roasted Maple - Plain		Upcharge	\$260.00
Roasted Maple - Figured		Upcharge	\$390.00

Non standard		Upcharge	PoA
Fingerboards:			
Indian Rosewood		Standard Option	No Charge
Indian Laurel		Upcharge	\$130.00
Maple		Upcharge	\$195.00
Birdseye Maple		Upcharge	\$260.00
Flame Maple		Upcharge	\$260.00
Ebony - fretted (Ebony binding as standard)		Upcharge	\$227.50
Ebony - fretless plain		Standard Option	
Ebony - fretless lined		Upcharge	\$97.50
Roasted Maple - Plain		Upcharge	\$260.00
Roasted Maple - Figured		Upcharge	\$325.00
Fingerboard Binding:			
Contrasting the fingerboard	White	Upcharge	\$195.00
Contrasting the fingerboard	Black	Upcharge	\$195.00
Contrasting the fingerboard	Wood	Upcharge	\$325.00
Matching the Fingerboard	Wood	Upcharge	\$195.00
Matching the top	Wood	Upcharge	\$325.00
Fingerboard Position Markers:			
Side dots 2mm - contrasting		Standard Option	No Charge
Side dots 3mm - contrasting		Upcharge	\$39.00
Luminlay Side dots		Upcharge	\$156.00
No face dots		Standard Option	No Charge
Face dots (contrasting as standard)		Upcharge	\$52.00
F'board Block inlays (Ebony)		Upcharge - From	\$390.00
F'board Block inlays (Mother of Pearl)		Upcharge - From	\$390.00
F'board Block inlays (Abalone/Paua)		Upcharge - From	\$455.00
F'board Block inlays (to match topwood or binding)		Upcharge - From	\$455.00
F'board Block inlays (custom materials)		Upcharge	PoA
Custom inlay work - 12th fret		Upcharge - From	\$260.00
Fingerboard LED's		Upcharge	PoA
Body Woods			
Swamp Ash	inc. as standard	Standard Option	No Charge
Alder		Upcharge	\$130.00

Custom body shapes - at Ow discretion	Upcharge - From	\$975.00 \$520.00
Chambered/Semi-hollow body	Upcharge - From	3320.00
TOPS (no option to select)		
Flame Maple	Upcharge	\$260.00
Figured Walnut	Upcharge	\$260.00
Spalted Beech	Upcharge	\$260.00
TOPS (by personal selection)		
Figured Maple	Upcharge - From	\$455.00
Figured Walnut	Upcharge - From	\$455.00
Spalted Beech	Upcharge - From	\$455.00
Other woods available on application.	Upcharge	PoA
CUSTOM COVERS & RAMPS: Contemporary J Series/rear routed con	tols only	
Wooden Pick-up Covers contrasting grain	Upcharge	PoA
Wooden Pick-up Covers Matching grain	Upcharge - From	\$455.00
Pick-up Ramp (standard Ebony or R'wood)	Upcharge - From	\$110.00
Pick-up Ramp (matching grain)	Upcharge - From	\$325.00
Pick-up Ramp (incorporating pick-ups)	Upcharge - From	\$390.00
Wooden Nob set - Matching grain/colour	Upcharge - From	\$325.00
FINISHES:		
Natural Satin finish	Standard Option	No Charge
Natural Gloss Finish	Upcharge - From	\$390.00
COLOUR FINISHES: Not Available on dark wood tops		
SATIN - Trans - Various	Upcharge	\$325.00
GLOSS - Trans - Various	Upcharge	\$455.00
GLOSS - Solid - Various	Upcharge	\$390.00
GLOSS - Solid Metallic - Various	Upcharge	\$455.00
GLOSS - 2-TONE Burst or Fade	Upcharge	\$455.00
GLOSS - 3-TONE Sunburst	Upcharge	\$520.00
CUSTOM FINISHES	Upcharge	PoA
Matching headstock (colour)	Upcharge	\$97.50
Matching headstock (Top Wood)	Upcharge	\$195.00
PICKGUARDS:		
No Pick guard	Standard Option	No Charge
Partial Pick guard - Black laminate	Upcharge	\$58.50
Partial Pick guard - White laminate	Upcharge	\$58.50

Partial Pick guard - Vintage White laminate Partial Pick guard - Tortoise Partial Pick guard - Pearloid		Upcharge Upcharge Upcharge	\$71.50 \$97.50 \$97.50
HARDWARE: Silver/Chrome Hardware Black Hardware Gold Hardware Ow Bridge - Black with contrasting saddles		Standard Option Upcharge Upcharge Custom Option	No Charge \$58.00 \$110.00
Ow Pick-ups - J Ow Pick-ups - Soap bar Ow MM Pick-up with P or J Ow PJ pick-ups		Standard Option Standard Option Upcharge Upcharge	No Charge No Charge \$110.00 \$97.00
ELECTRONICS: Not avaiable Left Handed Ow Active vol/blend 3 Band EQ - 5 pot East Uni-Pre 3 Band EQ - inc variable mid	4 or 5 pot	Standard Option Upcharge	No Charge \$195.00
Neutric Locking Jack socket Additional Balanced XLR out		Standard Option Upcharge	No Charge \$97.50
Schaller Strap Locks Dunlop Strap Locks Dunlop Strap Locks - Flush mounted		Upcharge Upcharge Upcharge	\$45.00 \$45.00 \$58.00
Sourcing specialist materials Specialist consultation			PoA PoA